ASSAM ENERGY INSTITUTE, SIVASAGAR

: A Centre of
RAJIV GANDHI INSTITUTE OF PETROLEUM TECHNOLOGY, JAIS, AMETHI - 229304 (U.P.)
FEES STRUCTURE

FOR 3 - YEAR DIPLOMA COURSE
(For Students admitted in 2020-2021)

A. ONE TIME PAYMENT AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION (NON-REFUNDABLE)
S.No. Particulars GEN/OBC/EWS SC/ST
1 Admission Fee 1000.00 1000.00
2 Students’ Welfare Fund 500.00 500.00
3 Thesis Sl He
Total 1500.00 1500.00
B. DEPOSITS PAYABLE AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION (REFUNDABLE)
1 Caution Money 4000.00 4000.00
Total 4000.00 4000.00
C. SEMESTER FEE (EACH SEMESTER) NON REFUNDABLE
1 Tuition Fee 5000.00 -
2 Examination 1000.00 1000.00
3 Registration/ Enrollment 200.00 200.00
4 Amenities 1000.00 1000.00
Total 7200.00 2200.00
AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE’S DUES AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION (FIRST
SEMESTER)
1 | TOTAL OF ‘A’, ‘B’, & ‘C’ 12700.00 7700.00

The following fees towards hostel establishment, rent and mess advances shall be payable
at the time of occupying the hostel:

D. AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE’S HOSTEL ESTABLISHMENT

1 Hostel Establishment 1000.00 1000.00
Hostel Seat Rent 2000.00 2000.00
3 Medical Fee 300.00 300.00
E. AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUE’S MESS ADVANCE*
1 MESS ADVANCE 10000.00 10000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT PAYABLE AT THE TIME OF OCCUPYING THE HOSTEL

1 | TOTAL OF ‘E’, & ‘D’

13300.00

13300.00

*The mess advance of Rs. 10000.00 per semester will be adjusted towards actual bills at the end
of each academic year.
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ASSAM ENERGY INSTITUTE, SIVASAGAR
A Centre of
RAJIV GANDHI INSTITUTE OF PETROLEUM TECHNOLOGY, JAIS, AMETHI-229304 (U.P.)

FOR THREE - YEAR DIPLOMA COURSE

FEES STRUCTURE

(For Students admitted on or before 2019)

The following fees towards hostel establishment, rent and mess advances shall be payable
at the time of occupying the hostel:

A. ANNUAL FEE PAYABLE AT THE BEGNING OF 2020-21 ACADEMIC YEAR
GEN/OBC/EWS SC/ST/PwD
1 Tuition Fee 4000.00 2000.00
2 Examination 1000.00 1000.00
3 Registration/ Enrollment 200.00 200.00
4 | Amenities 400.00 400.00
Total 5600.00 3600.00

B. AMOUNT PAYABLE ANNUALLY AS INSTITUTE’'S HOSTEL ESTABLISHMENT*
1 Hostel Establishment 200.00 200.00
2 Hostel Seat Rent 100.00 100.00
3 | Medical Fee 100.00 100.00
4 | Hostel Fee 2000.00 2000.00
Total 2400.00 2400.00

* The above will be paid in two equal installments at the beginning of each semester. For Odd

Semester, 2020-21 the above fee is waived.

C. AMOUNT PAYABLE ANNUALLY AS INSTITUE'S MESS ADVANCE™**

1

MESS ADVANCE I

20000.00

20000.00

** The amount shall be paid in two equal installments at the beginning of each semester. For the
Odd Semester, 2020-21 academic session, the amount shall be paid at the time of occupying the
hostel. The mess expenditure will be adjusted towards actual bills at the end of each academic
year.
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